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39.—Capital Expenditure for Construction and Enlargement of Canals 1868-1919 and 
before Confederation. 

Canals. 
Expendi­

ture, 
Previous 

Years. 

Expendi­
ture, 

1918-19. 

Beauharnois 

Carillon and Grenville1  

Chambly 

Cornwall 

Culbute Lock and Dam 

Lachine 

Lake St. Francis 

Lake St. Louis 

Murray 

Rideau 

Sault Ste. Marie 

Soulanges 

St. Anne's Lock and Canal. 

St. Lawrence River and Canals-
North Channel 

River Reaches 

Galops Channel 

St. Peter's 

St. Ours Lock 

Tay 

Trent 

Welland 

Welland Ship Canal 

Farrans Point. 

Williamsburg. 
Galops 

Rapide Plat . . 

Williamsburg. 

Canals in general... 

Totals. 

1,636,690 

4,182,093 

780,996 

7,246,304 

382,391 

14,132,685 

75,907 

298,176 

1,248,947 

4,202,274 

4,935,809 

7,904,045 

1,170,216 

1,995,143 

483,830 

1,039,896 

648,547 

127,229 

489,599 

16,842,161 

29,399,406 

14,928,970 

877,091 

6,143,468 

2,159,881 

1,334,551 

34,967 

134,701,372 

,000 

380,059 

1,823,876 

2,211,935 126,913,207 

'The records relating to cost of construction by Imperial Government were destroyed, 
by fire in 1852, and the statistics are not included in this table. 


