39.—Capital Expenditure for Construction and Enlargement of Canals 1868-1919 and before Confederation.

Canals.		Expenditure, Previous Years.	Expenditure, 1918–19.	Total Cost.
Beauharnois		\$ 1,636,690	\$ _	\$ 1,636,690
Carillon and Grenville <sup>1</sup>		4,182,093	-	4,182,093
Chambly		780,996	-	780,996
Cornwall		7,246,304	-	7,246,304
Culbute Lock and Dam		382,391	-	382,391
Lachine		14,132,685	-	14,132,685
Lake St. Francis		75,907		75,907
Lake St. Louis		298,176		298,176
Murray		1,248,947	_	1,248,947
Rideau		4,202,274	8,000	4,210,274
Sault Ste. Marie		4,935,809	-	4,935,809
Soulanges		7,904,045	_	7,904,045
St. Anne's Lock and Canal		1,170,216	_	1,170,216
St. Lawrence River and Canals— North Channel		1,995,143		1,995,143
River Reaches		483,830	_	483,830
Galops Channel		1,039,896		1,039,896
St. Peter's		648,547	_	648,547
St. Ours Lock		127,229	_	127,229
Tay		489,599		489,599
Trent		16,842,161	380,059	17,222,220
Welland		29,399,406	_	29,399,406
Welland Ship Canal		14,928,970	1,823,876	16,752,846
Williamsburg	(Farrans Point	877,091	-	877,091
	Galops	6,143,468		6,143,468
	Rapide Plat	2,159,881	-	2,159,881
	Williamsburg	1,334,551	- [	1,334,551
Canals in general		34,967	- \	34,967
Totals		124,701,272	2,211,935	126,913,207

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>The records relating to cost of construction by Imperial Government were destroyed. by fire in 1852, and the statistics are not included in this table.